

April 2014

Duke CME along with Southeast Regional AHEC working in tandem to provide continuing education credits.

## **Continuing Education Details**

- Credit Designation The Duke University School of Medicine designates this live webinar for:
  - 1.5 AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)
  - 1.5 ANCC nursing contact hours
  - 0.15 IACET continuing education credit
  - − 1.5 NBCC contact hours credit commensurate to the length of the program
  - − 1.5 contact hours from the North Carolina Psychology Board
  - -1.5 NASW contact hours commensurate to the length of the program for those who attend 100% of the program
- ACCME Accredited Provider Statement The Duke University School of Medicine is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to provide continuing medical education for physicians.
- ANCC Accredited Provider Statement Duke University Health System Department of Clinical Education & Professional Development is accredited as a provider of continuing nursing education by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's (ANCC's) Commission on Accreditation. 1.50 ANCC nursing contact hours are provided for participation in this educational activity. In order to receive full contact-hour credit for this activity, you must attend the entire activity, participate in individual or group activities such as exercises or pre/post-tests, and complete the evaluation and verification of attendance forms at the conclusion of the activity.
- IACET Authorized Provider Statement Duke University Health System Clinical Education & Professional Development is authorized by the International Association for Continuing Education and Training (IACET) to offer 0.15 continuing education credit to participants who meet all criteria for successful completion of authorized educational activities. Successful completion is defined as (but may not be limited to) 100% attendance, full participation and satisfactory completion of all related activities, and completion and return of evaluation at conclusion of the educational activity. Partial credit is not awarded. Duke University Health System Clinical Education & Professional Development has been approved as an Authorized Provider by the International Association for Continuing Education & Training (IACET), 1760 Old Meadow Road, Suite 500, McLean, VA 22102. In obtaining this approval, Duke University Health System Clinical Education & Professional Development has demonstrated that it complies with the ANSI/IACET 1-2007 Standard, which is widely recognized as the standard of best practice in continuing education internationally. As a result of



Authorized Provider status, Duke University Health System Clinical Education & Professional Development is authorized to offer IACET CEU's for its programs that qualify under the ANSI/IACET 1-2007 Standard.

- NBCC Southern Regional Area Health Education Center (AHEC) is a **National Board for Certified Counselors** and Affiliates, Inc. (NBCC)-Approved Continuing Education Provider (ACEPTM) and a cosponsor of this event/program. Southern Regional AHEC may award NBCC-approved clock hours for events or programs that meet NBCC requirements. The ACEP maintains responsibility for the content of this event. Contact hours credit commensurate to the length of the program will be awarded to participants who attend 100% of the program.
- Psychology This activity complies with all of the Continuing Education Criteria identified through the North Carolina Psychology Board's Continuing Education Requirements (21 NCAC 54.2104). Learners may take the certificate to their respective State Boards to determine credit eligibility for contact hours.
- NASW National Association of Social Workers (NASW), North Carolina Chapter: Southern Regional AHEC will award contact hours commensurate to the length of the program to participants who attend 100% of the program.

